



DEPARTMENT

Capital Assets
City Comptroller

Law CAFO Mayor

**Community Development** 

# Contract 21/70333

Awalmort #

Date

1-3-18

DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.

**Initials** 

M.C.

**City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document** 

The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of **CONTRACTS** during the processing period.

DATE RECEIVED

Initials

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section and deliver to the next department.

Date

City Comptroller		,	/ Lph	1/30/K				
Community Development								
Vendor No.: 8217 Contract No.: 20170333 Contract Date: 10/27/2016								
Contract Amt.: \$0.00 Iss	sue Date: 01/03	3/2017 R	tenewal Date:					
Appropriation Code1: 28 Appropriation Code2: Appropriation Code3: Appropriation Code4:	921800-58080	00-89277						
Description of Funding Source: MASSACHUSETTS DOER								
Bid No.: Requisition No.: 17005541 PO No.: 17004575								
Vendor Name: Baystate Medical Center Inc R Time extension only K								
Contract Type: Clean Energy Resilience Initiative								
Contract Purpose: Baystate Medical Cogeneration Project								
Originating Dept.: Office of Disaster Recovery & Compliance								
Expiration Date: 06/30/2	018 Amendm	ent Date:	Extension Date	<b>3</b> ;				
TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):  ☐ New ☐ Renewal ☐ Amendment ☐ Extension								

## AMENDMENT #2 TO CITY CONTRACT NO. 20170333

## **GRANT AGREEMENT**

This is the second amendment to that certain Grant Agreement (the "Agreement") dated October 26, 2016 by and between the City of Springfield, a Massachusetts municipal corporation with a principal place of business at 36 Court Street, Springfield, Massachusetts (the "City"), and Baystate Medical Center, Inc., a Massachusetts non-profit corporation with a principal place of business at 759 Chestnut Street, Springfield, Massachusetts ("BMC" or "Baystate").

#### Recitals

The parties previously amended the Agreement to (1) replace Baystate Health, Inc. with BMC/Baystate as the subrecipient of grant funds and (2) adjust the grant budget. The City and BMC now wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the time for performance; and

The parties have agreed to further amend the Agreement to extend the BMC/Baystate project completion date from December 31, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

## **Terms**

For good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Section 13 of the Agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:
  - "The Grant Period shall commence as of October 26, 2016 and end on June 30, 2018. The project must be completed by June 30, 2018 per the DOER Grant Agreement with the City."
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall be unaffected by this amendment and shall remain in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

The City of Springfield	Baystate Medical Center, Inc.
get den	By: Noncy Shendell - Falil
Peter Garvey	Nancy Shendell-Falik, President
Director of Capital Asset Construction	Date signed: $1/2/8$
Date signed: 1/8/18	- / /
Lnc	
Tina-Marie Quagliato Sullivan	
Director of Disaster Reçoyery & Compliance	
Date signed: $\frac{1319}{319}$	
Approved as to form:	
City Solicitor 7 1	
Date signed:	
28921800 - 580800 - 89277 \$6.06 Extension:  Approved as to appropriation:  City Comptroller BRAWA  Date signed:	of three only.
Reviewed:	
Chief Administrative & Financial Officer Date signed: // 29//8	
Approved:	
1 1 1 1 1	
Domenic J. Sarno, Mayor Date signed:	



Bill To COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1600 EAST COLUMBUS AVE

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103

Requisition 17005541-00 FY 2017 17004575

Acct No: 28921800-580800-89277

Review:

Buyer: lpl Status: Converted

Page 1

Vendor BAYSTATE HEALTH INC 759 CHESTNUT ST

Ship To COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1600 EAST COLUMBUS AVE

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103

SPRINGFIELD, MA 01199 USA 

	endor umber	Date Required	Ship Via	Terms	Department		
10/26/16 0	08217				COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT		
LN Description	/ Acc	ount		Qty	Unit Price	Net Price	
General Not	es						
CONTRACT 20 10/26/16 001 BAYSTATE HE PROJECT	A	SSIGNED C#2 OGENERATION	20170333 V	1.00 EACH	2790099.00000	2790099.00	

1 28921800~580800~89277

2790099.00

Ship To COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 1600 EAST COLUMBUS AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA 01103

Requisition Link

Requisition Total

2790099.00

\*\*\*\*\* General Ledger Summary Section \*\*\*\*\* Account

28921800-580800-89277 GEN GOV-COMM DEV

· Amount 2790099.00 Remaining Budget

INFRASTRUCTURE \*\*\*\* Approval/Conversion Info \*\*\*\*

Activity Date CCancelled10/27/16 Approved 10/26/16 Approved 10/27/16 Approved 10/26/16 Approved 10/26/16 Clerk

Leslie Labonte Cathy Buono Cathy Buono Melanie Acobe

Christopher Fraser

Comment Contract changed

Auto approved by: 108745